

Present:- Sri S.P. Chattopadhyay (WB 01067)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman-in-Charge
Act VIII Case No. 09 of 2025
(CNR No: WBBD01-000590-2025)

Order No. 06, dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing WO by OP positively.
Petitioner filed hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the O.P filed an adjournment petition on personal ground.
Seen the same by the other side no objection raised.
Regular P.O. is busy in SIR. Learned ADJ, FTC 2nd court, Burdwan is in charge.
Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
To **07-05-2026** for filing W.O by O.P positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/c)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/c)