

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Bimal Kanti Bera (WB 00681)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.  
Act VIII case No. 09 of 2025  
(CNR No: WBBD01-000590-2025)

Order No. 07, dated 07.05.2026.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by O.P positively.  
Ld. Advocates for both parties filed their respective haziras.  
O.P did not file W.O today but filed an application U/S 09 of the Guardians and Wards Act, 1890 read with Order VII Rule 11(d) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.  
Let it be kept in the record.  
Copy served and the same is received with objection.  
The next date fixed for hearing of the said petition.  
To 21-07-2026 for hearing of the petition filed this day and filing W.O if any in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman